32
S T E A M  T R A P S
Watson McDaniel reserves the
right to change the designs
and/or materials of its
products without notice.
©2004 Watson McDaniel CompanyWFT Series
Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap

Valve Seat Stainless Steel, 17-4 PH
Valve Disc Stainless Steel, AISI 420F
HOW TO ORDER
Specify model, pipe size and max operating pressure. Choose a
pressure that is greater than the maximum service pressure.
See capacity chart.
WFT
3/4” & 1”
WFT
11/4” & 11/2”
MAINTENANCE
Close isolation valves prior to performing any maintenance.
All internal components can be replaced with the trap body
remaining in-line. Repair kits include thermostatic air vent, float,
valve seat and disc, and gaskets. For full maintenance details
see Installation and Maintenance Manual.
OPTIONS
Bimetallic air vent for superheated steam applications.
WFT
2”
Revised 9/2004
428 Jones Boulevard • Limerick Airport Business Center • Limerick PA • 19468 • 610-495-5131 • Fax: 610-495-5134
ST
EA
M
 T
R
A
P
S
33
S T E A M  T R A P S
Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap
WFT Series
SPECIF ICATIONS
PMO PMA Weight
Model Sizes Connection PSIG PSIG (lbs)
WFT-15 3/4”, 1”, 11/4” NPT 15 125 9
WFT-30 3/4”, 1”, 11/4” NPT 30 125 9
WFT-75 3/4”, 1” NPT 75 125 9
WFT-125 3/4”, 1” NPT 125 125 9
SPECIF ICATIONS
PMO PMA Weight
Model Sizes Connection PSIG PSIG (lbs)
WFT-175 3/4”, 1”, 11/4” NPT 175 250 20
WFT-250 3/4”, 1”, 11/4” NPT 250 250 20
SPECIF ICATIONS
PMO PMA Weight
Model Sizes Connection PSIG PSIG (lbs)
WFT-15 11/2” NPT 15 250 21
WFT-30 11/2” NPT 30 250 21
WFT-75 11/4”, 11/2” NPT 75 250 21
WFT-125 11/4”, 11/2” NPT 125 250 21
WFT-175 11/4”, 11/2” NPT 175 250 21
WFT-250 11/4”, 11/2” NPT 250 250 21
SPECIF ICATIONS
PMO PMA Weight
Model Sizes Connection PSIG PSIG (lbs)
WFT-15 2” NPT 15 250 53
WFT-30 2” NPT 30 250 53
WFT-75 2” NPT 75 250 53
WFT-125 2” NPT 125 250 53
WFT-175 2” NPT 175 250 53
WFT-250 2” NPT 250 250 53
3.4
6.2